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Edith Schoell
State Secretary

secretary@ctstategrange.org
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President/Editor . . . . . . . . . Todd Gelineau
Vice President . . . . . . . . . Brian Carptenter
Secretary Treasurer. . . . . . . . Edith Schoell

Connecticut Granger Staff

News is due on the 5th Day of each month except 
July and should be sent to: 
Connecticut State Grange

P.O. Box 1393, Glastonbury, CT  06033
or

Todd Gelineau, Editor
170 Scoville St., #14, Torrington, CT 06790

DEADLINE/CORRECTIONS(USPS 563-220)
“Connecticut Granger” 
is published monthly except 

combined July-August issue for $3.00/yr.  by:

Connecticut Granger, Inc..
100 Newfield Road, Winchester Center, CT  06094

Second Class postage paid at Winsted, CT  06098

POSTMASTER:  Send address changes to: 
Connecticut Granger, 

P.O. Box 127, Winsted, CT  06098-0127

(Do not send mail to this address)

PLEASE!  Do not send correspondence or any other mail to the 
Newfield Rd. address listed below.  This is the address for Winchester 
Grange #74 and is only listed to satisfy USPS requirements.  Please 
mail to the Editor’s address listed below, right.  Thank You!
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Marge Bernhardt
State Lecturer

lecturer@ctstategrange.org
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Bowl-A-Thon
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Pat Palmer
Family Activities/CWA Director

CWA@ctstategrange.org
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James Lamoureux
Membership Director

Membership@ctstategrange.org

JOIN THE

CONVERSATIONJOIN THE

CONVERSATION
TM



Connecticut GrangerAPRIL 2011

9



Connecticut Granger APRIL 2011

11

13

Joanne Cipriano
Social Connection Director
social@ctstategrange.org
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Eye on Communications
GLEANINGS FROM YOUR STATE PUBLIC RELATIONS TEAM

TM
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Eye on
Communications
GLEANINGS FROM YOUR STATE PR TEAM
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Amy Whitcomb
State Chaplain

chaplain@ctstategrange.org

Lisa Lamoureux
State Youth & Junior Director

youth@ctstategrange.org
juniors@ctstategrange.org


